#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0325916254

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/16/2003 04:16 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording Requested By:
HOMEQ SERVICING CORPORATION

And When Recorded Mail To:
HomEq servicing Corporation
P O Box 13309
Mailcode #C12501
Sacramento, Cl 95813-3309

Loan#: 0308058429 Froject ID#: 3,739 Cust#: 743 Date: JULY 10, 2003

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

THE MONEY SHOP, 7300 COLLEGE DATE, PALOS HEIGHTS, IL 60463 by these presents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

WACHOVIA BANK OF DELAWARE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST UNION HOME EQUITY BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST UNION HOME LOSITY CORPORATION, 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., Charlotte NC 28288-nc0361

the described Mortgage, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due of to become due thereon. Said Mortgage for \$80,750.00 is recorded in the State of ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated MARCH 03, 2003 and recorded on MARCH 20, 2003, as Instrument No. 30380247, in Book No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, it Page No.

Original Mortgagor: ROOSEVELT OLLIE AND BRENDA OLLIE

Original Mortgagee: THE MONEY SHOP INC

Property Address: 8902 SOUTH UNION CHICAGO IL 60620-

PIN# 25 04 117 020 0000

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit 'A'

THE MONEY SHOP

/Mome Witl

Cland

8-7 m-y

0325916254 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page 2

County of Will } ss.  On 7/5/03, before me, March Sass, personally appeared Frank Toloral, Scaletary personally
on 7/15/03, before me, Marche Jass, personally
amazonal 1-100. Vilala il Sicheto a congonallic
appeared trank stone personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

Withess my hard and official seal.

(Notary Name): Navgie S4 S5

OFFICIAL SEAL

Cook County Clark's Office

# 30380247

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

☐ Second Home Rider ☐ Biweekly Payment Rider
statutes, regulations, ordinances and incable final, non-appealable judicial
fees, assessments and other charges, homeowners association or similar
ransaction originated by check, draft, telephonic instrument, computer, or lebit or credit an account. Such term ne transactions, transfers initiated by of damages, or proceeds paid by any d in Section 5) for (i) damage to, or ret of the Property; (iii) conveyance in it and/or condition of the Property. Onpayment of, or default on, the Loan. Principal and interest under the Note, \$2601 et seq.) and its implementing from time to time, or any additional or As used in this Security Instrument, gard to a "federally related mortgage under RESPA. It to the Property, whether or not that Instrument.
and all renewals, extensions and its and agreements under this Security age, gran and convey to Lender and the COUNTY (Type of Recording Jurisdiction)  WOOD SUBDIVISION IN THE RANGE 14, EAST OF
[Street] ("Property Address").